®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2012
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com

3.	 SRF measured using Agilent/
HP 8753D network analyzer or
equivalent..
4.	 Typical DC current at which the
inductance drops 10% (typ) from its
value without current.
5.	 Typical Current that causes a 40°C
temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
6.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface
Mount Components” before soldering.
			   DCR 	 SRF	 	  Isat (A)4		         Irms (A)5
		   Inductance2	 (mOhm)	   (MHz)3
10%	 20%	 30%	 20°C	 40°C
	 Part number1	 ±20% (µH)	 typ    max	 min      typ	 drop	 drop	 drop	 rise	 rise
AT563PKA301MLZ	 0.3	 2.6	 3.0	 200	 238	 14.0	 16.0	 17.0	 8.0	 12.0
AT563PKA901MLZ	 0.9	 5.1	 6.0	 122	 153	 8.6	 10.2	 10.9	 6.1	 8.8
AT563PKA122MLZ	 1.2	 5.1	 6.0	 100	 125	 7.0	 8.4	 9.3	 3.4	 5.6
AT563PKA182MLZ	 1.8	 7.7	 9.0	 86	 108	 6.2	 7.4	 8.1	 3.2	 5.0
AT563PKA222MLZ	 2.2	 6.8	 10	 74	 92	 6.0	 6.7	 7.2	 2.9	 4.5
AT563PKA272MLZ	 2.7	 9.4	 11	 63	 79	 5.1	 6.0	 6.4	 2.7	 4.2
AT563PKA332MLZ	 3.3	 11.1	 13	 57	 71	 4.7	 5.5	 6.0	 2.4	 4.0
AT563PKA392MLZ	 3.9	 15.3	 18	 54	 68	 4.3	 5.2	 5.5	 2.4	 4.0
AT563PKA472MLZ	 4.7	 20.4	 24	 46	 57	 4.0	 4.4	 4.8	 2.4	 3.7
AT563PKA562MLZ	 5.6	 21.3	 25	 43	 53	 3.6	 4.1	 4.4	 2.2	 3.3
AT563PKA682MLZ	 6.8	 25.5	 30	 38	 48	 3.3	 3.7	 4.0	 2.2	 3.3
AT563PKA822MLZ	 8.2	 29.8	 35	 35	 44	 2.9	 3.4	 3.7	 2.2	 3.2
AT563PKA103MLZ	 10	 32.3	 38	 30	 38	 2.7	 3.1	 3.4	 2.1	 3.1
AT563PKA123MLZ	 12	 40.8	 48	 26	 33	 2.5	 2.9	 3.1	 1.7	 2.7
AT563PKA153MLZ	 15	 49.3	 58	 25	 31	 2.2	 2.5	 2.8	 1.9	 2.6
AT563PKA183MLZ	 18	 59.5	 70	 21	 27	 2.1	 2.4	 2.6	 1.9	 2.5
AT563PKA223MLZ	 22	 72.3	 85	 20	 25	 1.9	 2.1	 2.3	 1.8	 2.4
AT563PKA273MLZ	 27	 85	 100	 19	 24	 1.7	 1.9	 2.1	 1.3	 1.9
AT563PKA333MLZ	 33	 109	 128	 16	 20	 1.5	 1.7	 1.9	 1.3	 1.8
AT563PKA393MLZ	 39	 116	 136	 14	 18	 1.3	 1.5	 1.7	 1.3	 1.8
AT563PKA473MLZ	 47	 146	 172	 12	 15	 1.2	 1.4	 1.5	 1.1	 1.5
AT563PKA563MLZ	 56	 170	 200	 11	 14	 1.1	 1.3	 1.4	 0.9	 1.3
AT563PKA683MLZ	 68	 221	 260	 10	 13	 0.85	 1.2	 1.3	 0.82	 1.2
AT563PKA823MLZ	 82	 264	 310	 9.5	 12	 0.82	 1.1	 1.2	 0.81	 1.2
AT563PKA104MLZ	 100	 306	 360	 8.3	 10	 0.80	 0.96	 1.1	 0.80	 1.1
AT563PKA124MLZ	 120	 384	 452	 8.3	 10	 0.70	 0.85	 0.98	 0.68	 0.90
AT563PKA154MLZ	 150	 432	 508	 7.0	 8.7	 0.65	 0.80	 0.86	 0.63	 0.87
Document AT196-1  Revised 04/22/11
®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2012
1102 Silver Lake Road